President 2024 -2025

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members

President 134047 Ms Carmel Browne Accepted 1301 Abbeyfeale 76
0401 Achill 27
0301 Aileach 182
0201 Armagh 317
0701 Athboy/Trim 282
0601 Athenry 222
0702 Athlone/Moate 410
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee 100
0403 Ballina 348
0502 Ballybay 72
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris 272
0303 Ballyshannon/Nth Leitrim 175
1201 Bandon 207
1202 Bantry 106
1203 Beara 45
0105 Belfast 655
0106 Belfast West 804
0503 Belturbet 88
0704 Birr/Banagher 193
1504 Blanchardstown 1,092
0801 Blessington 132
1302 Cahirciveen 67
1204 Cairbre Lair 99
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 173
0504 Carrickmacross 165
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 106
1103 Cashel 148
0408 Castlebar 269
1303 Castleisland 91
0506 Cavan 306
0507 Cavan East 150
1105 Clare North 131
1106 Clare West 140
1107 Clonmel 404
1206 Coachford 145
1609 Cork City North 836
1218 Cork City South East 794
1219 Cork City South West 687
0308 Craobh An Earagail 76
0803 Craobh Chualann 708

Page 1 Requested by Paul Cahill on 2/8/2024 11:07:19 AM



0713 Craobh Darach 622

0409 Curry 72
0306 Donegal 131
0307 Donegal North West 120
0110 Down Branch 523
0110 Down Branch 523
0906 Dublin City South West 688
1403 Dublin North Bay 585
1401 Dublin North City 678
1503 Dublin North County 701
1501 Dublin North East 856
1502 Dublin North West 696
1404 Dublin Tolka 703
0907 Dublin West 1,449
0511 Dundalk 621
1108 Dundrum 58
1109 Dungarvan 287
0706 Edenderry 245
0605 Elphin/Strokestown 97
0606 Galway 1,059
0607 Glenamaddy 51
1306 Glin 48
1006 Gorey 312
0608 Gort 192
0609 Headford 104
1307 Kenmare 64
1007 Kilkenny City 538
1308 Killarney 320
1309 Killorglin 126
1310 Kilmallock 130
0512 Kilnaleck 44
0310 Letterkenny 345
1311 Limerick City 1,051
1312 Limerick East 378
0113 Lisburn 362
1313 Listowel 199
0708 Longford 452
0611 Loughrea 157
1210 Macroom 177
1603 Mallow 493
0311 Mohill 55
1010 Mountrath 90
1011 Muine Bheag 112
0513 Muineachan 317
0709 Mullingar 573
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0710
1111
1012
1314
1607
0214
0202
1014
0312
1015
0806
1315
1316
0615
0313
1216
1217
0411
0203
0109
0217
0215
0315
0804
1113
0712
1114
1115
1317
0616
0711
1017
1117
1402
0412
1018
1608

Navan

Nenagh

New Ross
Newcastle West
Newmarket
Newry

North Armagh
Portlaoise
Raphoe And Convoy
Rathdowney
Rathdrum
Rathkeale
Rathmore
Roscommon North
Rosguill And Doe
Schull
Skibbereen

Sligo

South Armagh
South Derry
South Tyrone
Strabane
Stranorlar
Tallaght
Templemore
The Curragh Branch
Thurles
Tipperary Town
Tralee

Tuam

Tullamore
Tullow
Waterford West
West Liffey
West Mayo
Wexford

Youghal

1,026
245
264
186
54
845
344
512
143
53
65
239
54
80
57
27
114
431
133
487
52
157
138
1,062
73
677
274
149
455
300
469
132
90
510
202
537
168
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Vice President 2024-2025
INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members

Vice- 101038 Ms Anne Horan Accepted 1301 Abbeyfeale 76

President
0401 Achill 27
0301 Aileach 182
0201 Armagh 317
0701 Athboy/Trim 282
0601 Athenry 222
0702 Athlone/Moate 410
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee 100
0403 Ballina 348
0502 Ballybay 72
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris 272
0303 Ballyshannon/Nth Leitrim 175
1201 Bandon 207
1202 Bantry 106
1203 Beara 45
0105 Belfast 655
0106 Belfast West 804
0503 Belturbet 88
0704 Birr/Banagher 193
1504 Blanchardstown 1,092
0801 Blessington 132
1302 Cahirciveen 67
1204 Cairbre Lair 99
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 173
0504 Carrickmacross 165
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 106
1103 Cashel 148
0408 Castlebar 269
1303 Castleisland 91
0506 Cavan 306
0507 Cavan East 150
1105 Clare North 131
1106 Clare West 140
1107 Clonmel 404
1206 Coachford 145
1609 Cork City North 836
1218 Cork City South East 794
1219 Cork City South West 687
0308 Craobh An Earagail 76
0803 Craobh Chualann 708
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0713 Craobh Darach 622

0409 Curry 72
0306 Donegal 131
0307 Donegal North West 120
0110 Down Branch 523
0906 Dublin City South West 688
1403 Dublin North Bay 585
1401 Dublin North City 678
1503 Dublin North County 701
1501 Dublin North East 856
1502 Dublin North West 696
1404 Dublin Tolka 703
0907 Dublin West 1,449
0511 Dundalk 621
1108 Dundrum 58
1109 Dungarvan 287
0706 Edenderry 245
0605 Elphin/Strokestown 97
0606 Galway 1,059
0607 Glenamaddy 51
1306 Glin 48
1006 Gorey 312
0608 Gort 192
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir 103
Chonaill

1307 Kenmare 64
1007 Kilkenny City 538
1308 Killarney 320
1309 Killorglin 126
1310 Kilmallock 130
0512 Kilnaleck 44
0310 Letterkenny 345
1311 Limerick City 1,051
1312 Limerick East 378
0113 Lisburn 362
1313 Listowel 199
0708 Longford 452
0611 Loughrea 157
1210 Macroom 177
1603 Mallow 493
0311 Mohill 55
1011 Muine Bheag 112
0513 Muineachan 317
0709 Mullingar 573
0710 Navan 1,026
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1111
1012
1314
1607
0214
0202
1014
0312
1015
0806
1315
1316
0615
0313
1216
1217
0411
0203
0109
0217
0215
0315
0804
1113
0712
1114
1115
1317
0616
0711
1017
1117
1402
0412
1018
1608

Nenagh

New Ross
Newcastle West
Newmarket
Newry

North Armagh
Portlaoise
Raphoe And Convoy
Rathdowney
Rathdrum
Rathkeale
Rathmore
Roscommon North
Rosguill And Doe
Schull
Skibbereen

Sligo

South Armagh
South Derry
South Tyrone
Strabane
Stranorlar
Tallaght
Templemore
The Curragh Branch
Thurles
Tipperary Town
Tralee

Tuam

Tullamore
Tullow
Waterford West
West Liffey
West Mayo
Wexford

Youghal

245
264
186
54
845
344
512
143
53
65
239
54
80
57
27
114
431
133
487
52
157
138
1,062
73
677
274
149
455
300
469
132
90
510
202
537
168

Page 3 Requested by Paul Cahill on 2/8/2024 11:07:55 AM



CEC 2024-2025

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members
Committee 179399 Mr Seamus Hanna Accepted 0105 Belfast 655
Member
0106 Belfast West 804
0110 Down Branch 523
0113 Lisburn 362
0102 South Antrim 287
0109 South Derry 487
Committee 178157 Ms Annmarie Conway Accepted 0201 Armagh 317
Member
0214 Newry 845
0202 North Armagh 344
0203 South Armagh 133
0217 South Tyrone 52
0215 Strabane 157
Committee 151579 Miss Aine McGinley Accepted 0301 Aileach 182
Member
0303 Ballyshannon/Nth Leitrim 175
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 173
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 106
0308 Craobh An Earagail 76
0306 Donegal 131
0307 Donegal North West 120
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir 103
Chonaill
0310 Letterkenny 345
0312 Raphoe And Convoy 143
0313 Rosguill And Doe 57
0315 Stranorlar 138
Committee 134062 Ms Maire C English Accepted 0401 Achill 27
Member
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee 100
0403 Ballina 348
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris 272
0408 Castlebar 269
0409 Curry 72
0411 Sligo 431
0412 West Mayo 202
Committee 127652 Mr Adrian Kelly Accepted 0502 Ballybay 72
Member
0503 Belturbet 88
0504 Carrickmacross 165
0506 Cavan 306
0507 Cavan East 150
0511 Dundalk 621
0512 Kilnaleck 44
0513 Muineachan 317
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Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

137601 Mr Gerard Murray
160544 Mr Peter O'Toole
115342 Mr Gerry Brown
164607 Ms Orlaith Ni Fhoghlu
127132 Ms Deirdre Fleming
128021 Mr Brendan Horan
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Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

0601
0605
0606
0607
0608
0609
0611
0615
0616
0701
0702
0704
0713
0706
0708
0709
0710
0712
0711
0801
0803
0806
0804
0906
0907
1006
1007
1010
1010
1011
1012
1014
1015
1017
1018
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1111
1113
1114
1115
1117

Athenry
Elphin/Strokestown
Galway
Glenamaddy
Gort

Headford
Loughrea
Roscommon North
Tuam
Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Birr/Banagher
Craobh Darach
Edenderry
Longford
Mullingar

Navan

The Curragh Branch
Tullamore
Blessington
Craobh Chualann
Rathdrum
Tallaght

Dublin City South West
Dublin West
Gorey

Kilkenny City
Mountrath
Mountrath

Muine Bheag
New Ross
Portlaocise
Rathdowney
Tullow

Wexford

Clare North
Clare West
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Nenagh
Templemore
Thurles
Tipperary Town
Waterford West
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245
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Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

142231

132564

168363

125267

128041

Ms Edel Polly

Ms Tracie Tobin

Miss Joanne Marie
Doyle

Ms Maire Lineen

Mrs Siobhan Buckley

Accepted 1201
1202
1203
1204
1206
1218
1210
1216
1217
Accepted 1302
1303
1306
1307
1308
1309
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
Accepted 1403
1401
1404
1402
Accepted 1504
1504
1503
1501
1502
Accepted 1609
1603
1608

Bandon

Bantry

Beara

Cairbre Lair
Coachford

Cork City South East
Macroom

Schull
Skibbereen
Cahirciveen
Castleisland

Glin

Kenmare
Killarney
Killorglin
Kilmallock
Limerick City
Limerick East
Listowel
Newcastle West
Rathkeale
Rathmore

Tralee

Dublin North Bay
Dublin North City
Dublin Tolka
West Liffey
Blanchardstown
Blanchardstown
Dublin North County
Dublin North East
Dublin North West
Cork City North
Mallow

Youghal

207
106
45
99
145
794
177
27
114
67
91
48
64
320
126
130
1,051
378
199
186
239
54
455
585
678
703
510
1,092
1,092
701
856
696
836
493
168
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BFC Division lll

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 135649 Ms Deirdre Lanigan Accepted 1105 Clare North 131
Member
1106 Clare West 140
1107 Clonmel 404
1006 Gorey 312
1007 Kilkenny 538
City
1111 Nenagh 245
1114 Thurles 274
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BFC Division IV

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 147227 Mr Bernard Dalton Accepted 1301 Abbeyfeale 76
Member
1201 Bandon 207
1203 Beara 45
1303 Castleisland 91
1306 Glin 48
1308 Killarney 320
1311 Limerick 1,051
City
1313 Listowel 199
1210 Macroom 177
1603 Mallow 493
1607 Newmarket 54
1217 Skibbereen 114

Page 1 Requested by Paul Cahill on 2/8/2024 11:15:24 AM



BFC Division V

INTO I IVF

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members

Committee 127598 Mr Jerry Clifford Accepted 0401 Achill 27

Member
0301 Aileach 182
0601 Athenry 222
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee 100
0403 Ballina 348
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris 272
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 173
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 106
0408 Castlebar 269
0308 Craobh An Earagail 76
0409 Curry 72
0306 Donegal 131
0307 Donegal North West 120
0605 Elphin/Strokestown 97
0606 Galway 1,059
0607 Glenamaddy 51
0608 Gort 192
0609 Headford 104
0310 Letterkenny 345
0611 Loughrea 157
0311 Mohill 55
0312 Raphoe And Convoy 143
0615 Roscommon North 80
0313 Rosguill And Doe 57
0411 Sligo 431
0315 Stranorlar 138
0616 Tuam 300
0412 West Mayo 202
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Education Committee 2024 -2027

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members
Committee 180832 Mrs Caroline McCarthy Accepted 0105 Belfast 655
Member
0106 Belfast West 804
0110 Down Branch 524
0113 Lisburn 362
0102 South Antrim 287
0109 South Derry 487
0109 South Derry 487
Committee 184820 Mr Caolan Byrne Accepted 0201 Armagh 317
Member
0214 Newry 845
0215 Strabane 157
Committee 141822 Ms Lisa O'Donnell Accepted 0301 Aileach 182
Member
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 173
0305 Carrick-On-Shannon 106
0308 Craobh An Earagail 76
0306 Donegal 131
0307 Donegal North West 120
0309 lar Dheisceart Thir 103
Chonaill
0310 Letterkenny 345
0311 Mohill 55
0312 Raphoe And Convoy 143
0313 Rosguill And Doe 57
0315 Stranorlar 138
Committee 126501 Mrs Michelle Bonner Accepted 0401 Achill 27
Member
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee 100
0403 Ballina 348
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris 272
0408 Castlebar 269
0409 Curry 72
0411 Sligo 431
0412 West Mayo 202
Committee 140482 Ms Aisling McGovern  Accepted 0506 Cavan 306
Member
0507 Cavan East 150
0512 Kilnaleck 44
0513 Muineachan 317
Committee 134187 Ms Eileen Duffy Accepted 0601 Athenry 222
Member
0605 Elphin/Strokestown 97
0606 Galway 1,059
0607 Glenamaddy 51
0608 Gort 192
0609 Headford 104
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Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee

Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

144638

141192

127805

156037

135312

134148

142014

Mrs Deirdre O Toole

Ms Dolores Killian

Ms Alice O'Donnell

Ms Eimear Cregg

Ms Niamh Campion

Ms Olivia Ryan

Ms Orla Ryng

Page 2

0611
0615
0616
Accepted 0703
0710
0710
Accepted 0701
0702
0704
0713
0706
0708
0709
0712
0711
Accepted 0801
0803
0804
Accepted 0906
0907
Accepted 1006
1007
1010
1011
1012
1014
1017
1018
Accepted 1103
1105
1106
1107
1108
1109
1111
1113
1114
1115
1117
Accepted 1201
1202
1203
1206
1219
1210

Loughrea
Roscommon North
Tuam

Athy

Navan

Navan
Athboy/Trim
Athlone/Moate
Birr/Banagher
Craobh Darach
Edenderry
Longford
Mullingar

The Curragh Branch
Tullamore
Blessington
Craobh Chualann
Tallaght

Dublin City South West

Dublin West
Gorey

Kilkenny City
Mountrath
Muine Bheag
New Ross
Portlaocise
Tullow
Wexford
Cashel

Clare North
Clare West
Clonmel
Dundrum
Dungarvan
Nenagh
Templemore
Thurles
Tipperary Town
Waterford West
Bandon

Bantry

Beara
Coachford
Cork City South West

Macroom
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Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

Committee
Member

136691

139633

135282

143549

145701

159094

Ms Aine Corrigan

Ms Emer Nelligan

Mr Micheal Kilcrann

Ms Jane O'Toole
Ms Lara Ni Riain

Ms Muireann
Harrington

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted

Accepted
Accepted

Accepted

1218
1216
1217
1301
1302
1303
1306
1307
1308
1310
1311
1312
1313
1314
1315
1316
1317
1403
1401
1404
1402
1502

1504

1609
1603
1607

Cork City South East
Schull
Skibbereen
Abbeyfeale
Cahirciveen
Castleisland

Glin

Kenmare
Killarney
Kilmallock
Limerick City
Limerick East
Listowel
Newcastle West
Rathkeale
Rathmore
Tralee

Dublin North Bay
Dublin North City
Dublin Tolka
West Liffey
Dublin North West

Blanchardstown

Cork City North
Mallow

Newmarket

794
27
114
76
67
91
48
64
320
130
1,051
378
199
186
239
54
455
585
678
703
510
696

1,092

836
493
54
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National Appeals Panel (NAP) Division llI

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 132566 Ms Marcella Nic Niallaigh ~ Accepted 0906 Dublin City 688
Member South West
0907 Dublin 1,448
West
0706 Edenderry 245
0804 Tallaght 1,062
0712 The 677
Curragh
Branch
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National Appeals Panel (NAP) Division IV

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 146776 Mr Paul Moroney Accepted 1301 Abbeyfeale 76
Member
1201 Bandon 207
1203 Beara 45
1302 Cahirciveen 67
1303 Castleisland 91
1306 Glin 48
1308 Killarney 320
1310 Kilmallock 130
1311 Limerick 1,051
City
1313 Listowel 199
1603 Mallow 493
1607 Newmarket 54
1216 Schull 27
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National Appeals Panel (NAP) Division V

INTO I IVF

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members

Committee 133722 Ms Anne Gallagher Accepted 0401 Achill 27

Member
0601 Athenry 222
0402 Ballaghadereen/Kilmovee 100
0403 Ballina 348
0405 Ballyhaunis/Claremorris 272
0304 Carndonagh/Moville 173
0408 Castlebar 269
0308 Craobh An Earagail 76
0409 Curry 72
0307 Donegal North West 120
0605 Elphin/Strokestown 97
0606 Galway 1,059
0608 Gort 192
0310 Letterkenny 345
0611 Loughrea 157
0311 Mohill 55
0312 Raphoe And Convoy 143
0313 Rosguill And Doe 57
0411 Sligo 431
0616 Tuam 300
0412 West Mayo 202
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Belfast Area B Primary

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name

Committee 173103 Mrs Geraldine McGowan  Accepted 0105 Belfast 655

Member
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Belfast West Primary

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name

Committee 178792 Mrs Lisa Magennis Accepted 0106 Belfast 804

Member West
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Belfast Area Post Primary

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 182791 Mr Caoimhin Mac Colaim  Accepted 0105 Belfast 655
Member
0106 Belfast 804
West
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South Eastern Primary

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 182121 Mr Eoin O Lochlainn Accepted 0110 Down 524
Member Branch
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South Eastern Post Primary

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 185751 Mrs Susan McMullan Accepted 0110 Down 524
Member Branch
0113 Lisburn 362
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North Eastern Primary

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 174538 Mrs Michelle McCrystal Accepted 0102 South 287
Member Antrim
0109 South 487
Derry
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North Eastern Post Primary

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members

Name

Committee 174933 Mrs Siobhan McElhinney  Accepted 0101 North 310
Member Antrim

0102 South 287
Antrim

0109 South 487
Derry
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Western Primary A

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name

Committee 181144 Mrs Clare Kearney-Kirwan Accepted 0215 Strabane 157

Member
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Western Area Post Primary

INTO LIVE
Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name

Committee 174915 Mr Dermot Gallagher Accepted 0215 Strabane 157

Member
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Southern Area Primary A

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 180925 Mr Martin Lavery Accepted 0202 North 344
Member Armagh
0217 South 52
Tyrone
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Southern Area Primary B

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Members
Name
Committee 183748 Mrs Noreen Kelly Accepted 0201 Armagh 317
Member
0214 Newry 845
0203 South 133
Armagh
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Southern Area Post Primary

INTO LIVE

Candidates Nominee Details

Positions Candidate ID Candidate Name Status Branch Code Branch Name Members
Committee 183024 Mr David Nolan Accepted 0201 Armagh 317
Member
0206 Cookstown 0
0208 Dungannon/Cookstown 538
0214 Newry 845
0202 North Armagh 344
0203 South Armagh 133
0217 South Tyrone 52
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